

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 1636/2012

RAJENDRAN

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 05-09-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Ms. Meena K Poullose, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

1. The original records pertaining to the trial Court and High Court have been received and are available with the Registry of this Court. Learned counsel for the parties seeks permission to inspect the said records before addressing the Court on merits.
2. In view of the above, two weeks' time is allowed to inspect the record or to supply soft copies of the records to the learned counsel for the parties.
3. List after the expiry of the above period.

(Ram Subhag Singh)
Court Master (NSH)

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS